Damak Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive Damak, Jhapa 1 No. Province, Nepal



Invitation for Online Bids

Date of publication: 2022-04-10 A.D. (2078-12-27 B.S.)

1) Damak Municipality, Damak, Jhapa invites online bids under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the following works:

S.N.	Name of Project Construction of Asphalt	Contract ID No.	Bid Security Amount	Cost of Bid Document	Bid Validity Period	Estimated Amount (With VAT)	Last Date of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date
1		DMO/JHAPA/ROAD/78/078- 79	495000.00	3000	120 DAYS	19691475.9	2022-05-10 12:00	2022-05-10 13:00
2	Construction of Mukti Ghat at Ratuwa Khola, Damak 2	DMO/JHAPA/GHAT/79/078- 79	165000.00	3000	120 DAYS	6455144.4	2022-05-10	2022-05-10

- 2) Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at Damak Municipality, Damak, Jhapa, Phone No. 023-580502 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3) A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded for e-submission from PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the office's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank :	Rastriya Banijya Bank,Damak,Jhapa
Name of Office :	Damak Municipality,Damak,Jhapa
Account Name:	Aantarik Rajaswa Khata
Account No.:	2140100301010002

कार्यालय

TP पाल

- 4) Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Damak Municipality, Damak, Jhapa as per mentioned in e-bid system.
- 5) If the last date of opening bid falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Chief Administrative Officer Damak Municipality F PRODUCE STRUCT



N